



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

Product Spec Report

Printed : 02/05/2024 13:25:38

Product Code TEACHSMHCKMINI
Product Description Mini Teacher Smash Cake
Product Ingredients May contain: Cereals containing gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Tree Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur

Product Composition

MINI SMASH CAKE BLANK: Sephra **Milk** Belgian Couverture Chocolate : sugar (39.0%); cocoa butter (25.0%); whole **milk** powder (21.5%); cocoa mass (14.0%); emulsifier: **soya** lecithin (<1%) Maltesers : Sugar, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, **Barley** Malt Extract, Cocoa Mass, Palm Fat, Whey Permeate (**Milk**), **Milk** Fat, Palm Kernel Fat, Emulsifiers (**Soya** Lecithin, E492), **Wheat** Flour, Raising Agents (E341, E500, E501), **Wheat** Gluten, Sweet Whey Powder (**Milk**), Salt, Glazing Agent (Pectins), **Milk** Chocolate contains **Milk** Solids 14% minimum, **Milk** Chocolate contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter Cadbury Dairy **Milk** Buttons: **Milk**** , Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifier (E442), Flavourings, ** The equivalent of 426 ml of Fresh Liquid **Milk** in every 227 g of **Milk** Chocolate, **Milk** Solids 20% minimum, actual 23 %, Cocoa Solids 20% minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter Smarties : Sugar, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, **Wheat** Flour, Butterfat (from **Milk**), Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from **Milk**), Rice Starch, Emulsifier (Lecithins), Colours (Beetroot Red, Carotene, Curcumin), Natural Flavouring, Spirulina Concentrate, Glazing Agents (Carnauba Wax, Beeswax White), Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Safflower, Radish), **Barley** Malt Extract Sephra Milk Belgian Couverture Chocolate : sugar (39.0%); cocoa butter (25.0%); whole **milk** powder (21.5%); cocoa mass (14.0%); emulsifier: **soya** lecithin (<1%) Guylian : Sugar, 23% **Hazelnuts**, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin), Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin), Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Chocolate (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin), Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Cocoa Solids: Chocolate 48% minimum, **Milk** Chocolate 31% minimum, White Chocolate 25% minimum, **Milk** Solids: **Milk** Chocolate 23% minimum, White Chocolate 29% minimum BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE : Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, **soya** lecithin as emulsifier, vanilla extract Gold LUSTRE SPRAY: Ethyl Alcohol, Flavours, Colouring: E171, E172, Propellant. PME GLAZE SPRAY - ALL: Shellac E904, propellant

Shelf Life : (Days) 180 **Total Pack Weight :** 561

Message 1
Message 2

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Pack
Energy Kj	2295.4	12877.5
Energy Kcal	548.0	3074.4
Protein	6.4	36.2
Carbohydrate	51.4	288.3
Of Which Sugars	51.9	291.3
Fat	34.2	191.8
Of Which Saturates	19.7	110.4
Fibre	1.7	9.5
Sodium	0.0	0.0
Salt	0.2	1.1
NMES	0.0	0.0

Ingredients By Weight	Grams	>2%
MINI SMASH CAKE BLANK	396	Y
Sephra Milk Belgian Couverture Chocolate	75	Y
Guylian	66	Y
BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE	20	Y
Gold LUSTRE SPRAY	2	N
PME GLAZE SPRAY - ALL	2	N

ALLERGENS

- Soya
- Cereals containing gluten
- Milk
- Nuts

Signed

Date